502080615 10/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous exclusion of pages from the Change of Name document previously recorded on Reel 018875 Frame 0608. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	01/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2525 CHARLESTON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7512810	
Patent Number:	7836310	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: sjen@skgf.com, jeisenbe@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2222.5550000 & 5560000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN_Pervasive_SS_to_PSS#page1.tif source=ASN_Pervasive_SS_to_PSS#page2.tif source=ASN_Pervasive_SS_to_PSS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0867

OF \$80.00 /512810

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC." TO "PSS SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

DATE: 09-21-12

AUTHENTYCATION: 9865068

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0868

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3302207 8100

121058165

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, Alain Rossmann, hereby certifies that:

ONE: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Pervasive Security Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "corporation").

TWO: The corporation was originally incorporated on October 19, 2000 under the name SecretSEAL Inc.

THREE: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 15, 2000.

FOUR: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 20, 2001.

FIVE: The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 21, 2001.

SIX: The Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 18, 2002.

SEVEN: This Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Article 1 of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation is PSS Systems, Inc."

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:30 PM 01/17/2003 030037941 - 3302207 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Alain Rossmann, its Chief Executive Officer, on January 17, 2003.

PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Alain Rossmann

Name: Alain Rossmann

Title: Chief Executive Officer

C:\TEMP\PALIB2_2359503_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0870